	Docket No.: 541.1030	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office	
<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ 102482	148 ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Finzelberg GmbH & Co. KG Koblenzer StraBe 48-56 56626 Adernach, Germany 6 2 7-0 7	Name: Penwest Pharmaceuticals Co. Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 2981 Route 22	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Patterson State: NY ZIP: 12563	
Execution Date: February 21, 2003, March 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/986,116 10/290,121	OF PUBLIC RECORDS ANCE SECTION B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attack		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
6/24/2003 LHUELLER 00000043 09986116	credited or debited to deposit account	
1 FC:8021	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
14th Floor	50-0552	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018		
9. Statement and signature.	Signature Signature Date Date	

Exhibit F

Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Finzelberg GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an office at Koblenzer Straße 48-56, 56626 Andernach, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to the following U.S. Patent Applications (the "Assigned Patent Applications"), any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, and any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said Assigned Patent Applications to Penwest Pharmaceuticals Co., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington, having an office at 2981 Route 22, Patterson, New York 12563, USA ("ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns:

U.S. Patent Applications:

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
Process for Preparing Dry Extracts	09/986,116	November 7, 2001
Process for Preparing Dry Extracts	10/290,121	November 7, 2002

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions in the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the Assigned Patent Applications, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause its affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to, all of the Assigned Patent Applications.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

ASSIGNOR:

FINZELBERG CMBH & CO. KG

Dy. ___

Name: Al Wist Fist

Title: MC

Date: MC

Penwest Confidential
BOSTON 1600683v2

PATENT REEL: 014195 FRAME: 0697

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

The ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to this assignment of the listed patent applications and registrations from the ASSIGNOR and applies for recording of this Assignment in the registers of the corresponding patent office.

Witness my hand and seal this A day of Feb. 2003.

ASSIGNEE:

By: Takin Box 50 Name: Swalen & Box 50 Title: SVP (concret Mage

State of New York_)

County of Putrum) ss.

Then personally appeared the above named Stepten J. Berte' Ir of the ASSIGNEE and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this 2/5 day of rebruar ___, 2003.

My commission expires: 7/5/03

SARA S. TROY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TR5013123
Qualified in Outchess County
Commission Expires July 15, 2003

Penwest Confidential BOSTON 1600683v2

RECORDED: 06/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 014195 FRAME: 0698